



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E4U70
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 185 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44147015201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR-786/PGA BLVD OVER INTERACOASTAL WATER(ICWW)-BRIDGE-REPAIR

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,377,931.57	100.00%
2	DE MOYA GROUP INC. (THE)	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,571,892.00	108.16%
3	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,937,965.50	123.55%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED:

BEGIN DATE: 06/01/21
 END DATE: 06/04/21

BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM
 END TIME: 10:30 AM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E4U70
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 185 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44147015201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR-786/PGA BLVD OVER INTERACOASTAL WATER(ICWW)-BRIDGE-REPAIR

The Improvements under this Contract consist of but are not limited to, scour countermeasures (riprap, articulating concrete block, bedding stone), submarine cable (removal, installation), and moveable bridge (operation, preventative maintenance, functional checkout, electrical rehabilitation), along State Road 786 (PGA Boulevard) over Intracoastal Waterway (Bridge No. 930106 and Bridge No. 930349) for 0.072 miles in the City of Palm Beach Gardens, Palm Beach County.

Pre-Qualified: Contractor need to be pre-qualified.

Performance Bond: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(2) DE MOYA GROUP INC. (THE)		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 44147015201 930106		(185.000) DA (LS)	54,740.00000	54,740.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
0010 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR 44147015201 930106		185.000 DA	575.00000	106,375.00	800.00000	148,000.00	25.00000	4,625.00
0015 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 44147015201 930106		(1.000) LS	25,097.00000	25,097.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00
0020 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 44147015201 930106		(1.000) LS	421,130.00000	421,130.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00
0025 0508 73 1 SUBMARINE CABLE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL 44147015201 930106		(300.000) LF (LS)	460,161.00000	460,161.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 009

Contract: E4U70

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(2) DE MOYA GROUP INC. (THE)		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0030 0508 73 4 SUBMARINE CABLE ASSEMBLY, REMOVE 44147015201 930106		(200.000) LF (LS)	9,354.00000	9,354.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,076,857.00		\$1,148,000.00		\$1,453,625.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0035 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44147015201		(1.000) LS	200,000.00000	200,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
0040 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44147015201		(185.000) DA (LS)	192,700.00000	192,700.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0045 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		430.000 ED	0.55000	236.50	1.00000	430.00	0.10000	43.00
0050 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,021.000 ED	0.13000	262.73	1.00000	2,021.00	0.10000	202.10
0055 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		2,494.000 FD	0.06000	149.64	10.00000	24,940.00	0.10000	249.40
0060 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		43.000 ED	11.00000	473.00	15.00000	645.00	1.00000	43.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 009

Contract: E4U70

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(2) DE MOYA GROUP INC. (THE)		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0065 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		57.000 ED	17.00000	969.00	30.00000	1,710.00	1.00000	57.00
0070 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		86.000 ED	0.35000	30.10	1.00000	86.00	1.00000	86.00
0075 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		2,744.000 LF	6.00000	16,464.00	15.00000	41,160.00	10.00000	27,440.00
0080 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		310.000 LF	6.00000	1,860.00	10.00000	3,100.00	10.00000	3,100.00
0085 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		368.000 TN	450.00000	165,600.00	200.00000	73,600.00	200.00000	73,600.00
0090 0530 4 4 ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVETMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 4"		4,488.000 SY	144.20000	647,169.60	175.00000	785,400.00	222.00000	996,336.00
0095 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		272.000 TN	92.50000	25,160.00	150.00000	40,800.00	122.00000	33,184.00
0100 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44147015201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,301,074.57		\$1,423,892.00		\$1,484,340.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 009

Contract: E4U70

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(2) DE MOYA GROUP INC. (THE)		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,377,931.57		\$2,571,892.00		2,937,965.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E4U70

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.